## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuji NISHIGAKI	07/13/2011
Masataka MAEDA	07/13/2011
Tomoaki HAZEYAMA	07/13/2011
Yasuhiro MARUYAMA	07/13/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13187973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27648		
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Paul I Featto Ir		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0064 13187973

H \$40.00

501602390

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yuji NISHIGAKI		(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Masalaka MAEDA		(8)		
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Tomoaki HAZEYAMA	Marketing and a second state of the second	(7)			
	3.11.701.103.70,	• •	Yasuhiro MARUYAMA		(8)		
		<b>\</b> 77.	In consideration of the sum of	one dolfar (\$1.0 d agree(s) to as	io) and other good and valuable considera sign, and hereby does assign, transfer an	itions paid to each o	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHI	IKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan				
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Developer Supply Device and In	nage Forming A	pparatus Having the Same	Commence and Commence and States and Commence and Commenc	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Dockel No.	27648			
			for which the undersigned has (h	nave) executed	an application for patent in the United Stat	es of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jul. 13,	2011			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	for filed applications		filed				
patents application Assigner claims or reexamine States in right to herewill identification.	ions for the invention, as the Assignees may  2) The undersigned ion or continuation or e in every way possible  3) The undersigned or provisions of the inte  4) The undersigned entire a valid  5) The undersigned essulting from said appropositing from said approposition of the intention which may be ne ocument.	and and deem agree division in agree malio il agree il Unito in heret il unito in heret il unito in heret il unito in heret in heret cessa	by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary.  It is not thereof, or any patent or reis obtaining evidence and going forward e(s) to execute all papers and dinal Convention for Protection of Inte(s) to perform all affirmative a ed States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assierein assigned, and that he has	ary in connections are application of with such interest and industrial Proper acts which may be Commissione signee of the erics (they have) not, Murphy & I with the rules of	perform any act which may be necessar by or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or control of Patents to issue any and all Letters to titre interest, and hereby covenants that he executed, and will not execute, any	elared concerning and cooperate with the cooperate with the confirm by reissue confirm by reissue cooperate of the Unite te has (they have) furgreements in conflicts signment any further suggreement any further contents are confirmations.	
	in witness whereor,	exec	166 by the allasisigned on the	, date(a) obbo	are the authororana manada.		
Date	Jul. 13	_2			iji Nishigaki shigaki		
Date	Jul. 13	<u>د</u> _	D// Name of Inve	entor <u>Ma</u>	SaTaka Maoda	(SEAL)	
Date	Jul. 13,		201/ Name of invi	rentor Tomos	moaki Hazeyana	(SEAL)	
Date	gd. 13,	24	Name of Inv	entor Yasuh	suhin Manyama 100 MARUYAMA	(SEAL)	
Date	•		Name of Inv	entor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 07/21/2011**